
•EBT`                          T r a TIS g g::£::;t;oa:wt%fgBg¥o:vzg::d££:ktaT.f2B]>5                                                   ,ffiixpRE„gCommercialsection`

Invitation For Tender qnternational) for Purchase of

(a) 11,000,000 (±5%) Liter Refined Soyabean Oil, (b} 8,000 (±5%) M. Ton Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil
1 Ministry/Division Ministr`J of Commerce.
2 Agency Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB)
3 Procuring Entity Name Additional Director (Commercial), TCB, Dhaka.
4 Procuring Entity Code Not applicable.

5 Procuring Entity District Dllaka.

6 Invi ation for a) Refined Soyabean Oil b) Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil
7 Invi ation Ref. No. a) 26.05.0000.016.08.225.23.301, b) 26.05.0000.016.08.225.23.302

8 Date 02-10-2023
• , KEY INFJORATI,tlN  `:-

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) (International)
\ ,FINDING<,INFORMATION •                  ,     T      ,_Jy`.~.Y,`.:-.`.

•.10 Budget and Source of Funds TCB's Own Fund.
gr-.    ,   r     ,   ,>ff §r,,,,J2,.  '     -f ,  ~  rag,i,~¢.  ,yT          r   r%aeffffREffffREff:£!ffffffffgREREBS

11 Package No. a`) TCBAmp-23/Soyabean Oil/2023-24, b)TCB/Imp-23Aled Lentil/2023-24
12 Package Name a) Refined Soyabean Oil, 'b) Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil
13 Tender Publication Date 03-10-2023

I)ate                                      Time
14 Tender Documents Last Selling Date and Time 13-11-2023                                 17.00 P.M

15 Tender Closing Date and Time 14-11-2023                                 12:00 P.M

16 Tender Opening Date and Time 14-11-2023                                  12:15  P.M

17 Name & Address of the office(s) Address
-  Selling   Tender   Document   of  each   item   can   be (1)  Sonali  Bank  Ltd.  Kawran  Bazar  Branch,  TCB  Bhaban,  Dhaka.  (2)  Trust  Bank  Ltd.  Kawran  Bazar

purchased from the banks & offices as mentioned inrichtcolumn. Branch, and (3) Accounts & Finance Division, TCB's Principal Office at Dhaka.

-Receiving/ Tender Documeht In front ofTCB's reception (2nd floor), TCB Bhaban,1, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
- Opening Tender Document Board Room, TCB.

. INFOREmoN: HOR'TEftni3nER: : `  i ;/a;:i ; ; ;,;i=:+;:; *,*::i.:
i  '-+-:-!-:  :  ;  :

18 Eligibility of Tenderer Bonafide Supt)liers.  Details Tcondii'ions will be mentioned in the Tender documents.

19 Briet`     Description      o Import of
goods a)  I I,000,000 (±5%) q3leven Million Plus Minus Five Percent) Liter Refined Soyabean Oil Packed in 02 ITwo) Liter Food Grade PET Bottle.

b) 8,000 (±5%) a=ight Thousand Plus Minus Five Percent) M.Tons Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil packed in 25/50 (Twenty Five/Fifty)
kg bag'

20 Price ofTender Price of (a) Refined  Soyabean Oil tender document is Taka 5,000 (Five Thousand) & (b) Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil tender
Document document is Taka 5,000 (Five Thousand).

LotNo Identification ofLot Location Tender Security Amount (USD/BDT) Sliipment Schedule

21 1. a) Refined ffers  are  to  be  made Tender is to be submitted along with Tender Security amounting to: Entire  quantity  of Goods  is  to  be  shipped

Soyabean Oil n             CFR            (C) a)       USD 324,525  (US Dollar Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand,within

b) Whole Husked
hattogram    (Previous Five  Hundred  Twenty-Five)  or  BDT  3,58,60,000  (BDT  Three

(a)   10.02.2024ame   Chittagong)   by Crore Fifty Eight Lac Sixty Thousand) Only
(Without Husk)RedLentil.)/` (b)  10.02.2024ea  or  CPT  Benapole/ b)       lJSD  149,864.25  (US Dollar one Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand,

Bangla  Hili/ Darshana/ Eight  Hundred  Sixty-Four  Point  Two  Five)  or BDT  1,65,60,000
onamasjid/    Bhomra/ (BDT One Crore Sixty Five Lac Sixty Thousand) Only
eknaf by rail/ truck intlie form of pay-Order/ Bank Draft must be issued from any scheduled

Bank of Bangladesh and Bank Guarantee from a foreign Bank must be
endorsed  by  any  local  scheduled  Bank.  The  Successful  Tenderer  is  to
submit  5%  (Five  Percent)  Performance  Security  in the  similar  form  of
Pay-Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee.

¢Q"
T         ++T                  TT      .::.+:+.i+LrT+      +            i+r,>     jT            \.fit._+TT     T      jr.TT..       T                                                      +.I-.TTT+i++T'T

22 Name of official Inviting Tender                      Khandaker Nurul Hoq
23 Designation of official Inviting Telider           Additional Director (Commercial), TCB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
24/ Address of Offlcial lnviting Tender                 Principal office, Trading corporation of Bangladesh (TCB) I, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
25 Contact details of Offici al Inviting Tender     Telephone No. 02-8180060                 I   Fax No.880-2-8180057             lE-mail:  tcbr@,tcb.gov.bd, tcbimDr&),tcb.gov.bd

26 SDecial  Instructions:
a.    Incomplete, conditional Tender and alternative offer shall not be considered.
b.    The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any /all Tenders partly or wholly without assigning any reason.c.TendererwhowasawardedtheNotificationofAwarded0+OA)earlierbutcouldnotsubmitPerformanceSecurity(PS)indue time,

d    i:|dne::rb;i]:gs'bj:ri::#]aen?:nsdeecrur[ty (ps) was partially or totaHy forfeited earller wlll not be ellglble to pat'C`Pate ]n the Te;der            ch\b\3/1

(Khandaker Nurul Hoq)
Depiity Secretary

Additional Director (Commercial)
Trading Corporation of Bangladesh

1



เอกสารแนบ 2

เอกสารประกอบการย่ืนประมูล

Translated from Bengali to English 

Purchase (International) 

Sl.no Documents Remarks 

1 Money receipt as proof of purchase of tender documents. Documents of Foreign 
principle 

2 Tender security 

3 Proforma Invoice 

4 Certificate of Incorporation / Trade License 

5 Membership Certificate of Chamber of Commerce/ business 
Association  

6 Certificate of Financial ability / credit limit. 

7 Experience certificate. 

8 Certificate of Export registration 

9 Agreement between foreign principle and local representative 
(agreement of local agent) 

10 Trade license Documents of Local 
representative 

11 TIN certificate / VAT registration certificate 

12 Import registration certificate 

13 Indenting Certificate 

14 Bank Solvency Certificate 

15 Authorization letter for submission of tender on behalf of foreign 
principle. 



เอกสารแนบ 3 เอกสารตัวอยาง

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight








































